

TABULATION OF BIDS									
Letting Date: February 8, 2024 -- 11:00 AM				Contractor's Name and Address					
2024 Street Rehabilitation Independence, Iowa				Engineer's Estimate		River City Paving Dubuque, Ia		Aspro Inc. Waterloo, Ia	
Certified Check or Bid Bond				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	Each	8	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	PCC Curb and Gutter, 24"	Lin. Ft.	250	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	HMA Standard Traffic, Intermediate Course, 1/2"	Sq. Yd.	11008	\$ 10.15	\$ 111,731.20	\$ 8.40	\$ 92,467.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 82,560.00
4	HMA Standard Traffic, Surface Course, 1/2" mix	Sq. Yd.	12659	\$ 10.15	\$ 128,488.85	\$ 8.40	\$ 106,335.60	\$ 7.67	\$ 97,094.53
5	Removal of Driveway	Sq. Yd.	9	\$ 33.75	\$ 303.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 162.00
6	Removal of Sidewalk	Sq. Yd.	10	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
7	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 in.	Sq. Yd.	10	\$ 82.25	\$ 822.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 585.00
8	Driveway, PCC, 6 in.	Sq. Yd.	9	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 526.50
9	Subbase Over-Excavation	Sq. Yd.	638	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,889.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,398.00
10	HMA Full Depth Patch	Sq. Yd.	638	\$ 128.00	\$ 81,664.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 48,169.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 57,420.00
11	Milling	Sq. Yd.	1743	\$ 3.65	\$ 6,361.95	\$ 18.75	\$ 32,681.25	\$ 6.10	\$ 10,632.30
12	Curb and Gutter Removal	Lin. Ft.	250	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Cracking & Seating of PCC pavement	Sq. Yd.	11008	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,008.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 37,317.12
15	Conventional Type 1 Seeding, Fertilize, Mulch	Lump Sum	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,835.00	\$ 55,835.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00
17	Temporary Granular Surfacing	Sq. Yd.	9	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00
Total Amount of Bid				\$ 431,085.25		\$ 407,030.05		\$ 371,845.45	
								\$ 445,544.21	